
#  Kentucky (4-1) -vs- #  Minnesota (1-4)
02/08/2026 at San Diego, Calif. (SDSU Softball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nutter, Hailey (2-0)
Loss: Richardson, Macy (0-2)
HBP: Nutter, Hailey
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: John Baca First: Kelli Demianew Third Base: Chris Drumm 
Start: 10:58 AM   Time: 1:37   Attendance: 510   Weather: Conditions: sunny; Temp: 77F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Kentucky 0 5 2 0 1 8 9 3
Minnesota 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Kentucky 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Donaldson, Emory 3b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Blum, Allie 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Plotts, Peyton rf 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
Hamilton, Karissa 1b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Clark, Maddy ss 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
Sleeman, Carly dh 1 1 0 2 1 0 0
Emmert, Ella c 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
Riddel, Alexa cf 2 1 1 1 0 1 1
Anson, Maddy lf 2 1 1 3 0 0 0
Nutter, Hailey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 8 9 8 1 4 1

2B: Plotts, Peyton (1)
3B: Donaldson, Emory (1)
HR: Anson, Maddy (1)
SH: Clark, Maddy (1)
SF: Sleeman, Carly (1)
SB: Hamilton, Karissa (1)
CS: Blum, Allie (1)
E: Clark, Maddy (2); Donaldson, Emory (1)
DP: 2

Minnesota 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Snippes, Jessa lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jones, Brooklyn rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Wolocko, Tara 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johnson, Cassie c 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Werner, Maggie cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Easton, Tinley ss 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Chard, Cameron 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Schwartz, Sydney PH/1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Cosgriff, Jae dh 2 0 1 0 0 1 1
Hooper, Lucy 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Richardson, Macy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Susa, Natalie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 17 0 2 0 0 8 4

SH: Jones, Brooklyn (1)
SB: Cosgriff, Jae (1)
HBP: Snippes, Jessa (1)

Kentucky IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nutter, Hailey (W, 2-0) 5.0 2 0 0 0 8 0 0 1 0 17 19 2 2 79
Totals 2 0 0 0 8 0 0 1 0 17 19 2 2 79

Minnesota IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Richardson, Macy (L, 0-2) 3.0 8 7 7 1 4 0 0 0 0 16 17 0 4 59
Susa, Natalie 2.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 3 2 24
Totals 9 8 8 1 4 0 0 0 0 21 24 3 6 83



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Kentucky - Top of 1st UK min
Donaldson,Emory struck out looking (3-2 KBKBFFBFK). 0 0
Blum,Allie grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Plotts,Peyton grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 0 0

Minnesota - Bottom of 1st UK min
Snippes,Jessa hit by pitch (1-2 KFB). 0 0
Jones,Brooklyn sacrifice bunt to third base, 3b to 2b (0-0); Snippes,Jessa advanced to second base. 0 0
Wolocko,Tara flied out to cf (2-2 FBFBF). 0 0
Johnson,Cassie struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 0 0

Kentucky - Top of 2nd UK min
Hamilton,Karissa grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Clark,Maddy singled up the middle (1-2 KFBF). 0 0
Sleeman,Carly walked (3-0 BBBB); Clark,Maddy advanced to second base. 0 0
Emmert,Ella struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFFS). 0 0
Riddel,Alexa singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (0-2 SK); Clark,Maddy scored from second
base; Sleeman,Carly advanced from first base to third base; Riddel,Alexa advanced to second base on the
throw. 1 0
Anson,Maddy homered to left field, 3RBI (0-0); Sleeman,Carly scored; Riddel,Alexa scored from second
base. 4 0
Donaldson,Emory tripled down the right field line (0-0). 4 0
Blum,Allie singled down the left field line, RBI (0-0); Donaldson,Emory scored. 5 0
Blum,Allie out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b. 5 0

Minnesota - Bottom of 2nd UK min
Werner,Maggie reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Donaldson,Emory (E5) (0-0). 5 0
Easton,Tinley struck out swinging (1-2 SFFBS). 5 0
Chard,Cameron struck out looking (2-2 KFBBFK). 5 0
Cosgriff,Jae struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSFFS). 5 0

Kentucky - Top of 3rd UK min
Plotts,Peyton doubled to right field (1-1 KB). 5 0
Hamilton,Karissa singled to the pitcher's mound, bunt (2-0 BB); Plotts,Peyton advanced to third base. 5 0
Hamilton,Karissa stole second base. 5 0
Clark,Maddy struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS). 5 0
Sleeman,Carly reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound, RBI (1-1 FB); Plotts,Peyton scored;
Hamilton,Karissa advanced to third base. 6 0
Emmert,Ella singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (1-0 B); Hamilton,Karissa scored;
Sleeman,Carly out at third base, rf to 3b. 7 0
Riddel,Alexa struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBS). 7 0

Minnesota - Bottom of 3rd UK min
Hooper,Lucy reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Clark,Maddy (E6) (2-0 BB). 7 0
Snippes,Jessa grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (2-2 BKFB); Hooper,Lucy out at 2B on the
play, ss to 2b, in a double play. 7 0
Jones,Brooklyn struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK). 7 0

Kentucky - Top of 4th UK min
minn pitching change: Susa,Natalie replaces Richardson,Macy. 7 0
Anson,Maddy flied out to rf (3-2 KBKBBF). 7 0
Donaldson,Emory lined out to short (2-2 BBFF). 7 0
Blum,Allie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 7 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Minnesota - Bottom of 4th UK min
Wolocko,Tara popped up to short (1-0 B). 7 0
Johnson,Cassie reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Clark,Maddy (E6) (3-2 SBBBF). 7 0
Werner,Maggie struck out swinging (1-2 SBKFFS). 7 0
Easton,Tinley singled up the middle (1-2 BFK); Johnson,Cassie advanced to second base. 7 0
minn substitution: Schwartz,Sydney pinch hitting for Chard,Cameron. 7 0
Schwartz,Sydney struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 7 0

Kentucky - Top of 5th UK min
minn position change: Schwartz,Sydney remains in the game at 1b 7 0
Plotts,Peyton singled up the middle (3-2 FKBBB). 7 0
Hamilton,Karissa reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (2-0 BB); Plotts,Peyton advanced to second
base. 7 0
Clark,Maddy sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 2b (0-0); Plotts,Peyton advanced to third base;
Hamilton,Karissa advanced to second base. 7 0
Sleeman,Carly sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-0); Plotts,Peyton scored; Hamilton,Karissa advanced to third base. 8 0
Hamilton,Karissa out at third base, 3b unassisted, picked off, runner left early. 8 0

Minnesota - Bottom of 5th UK min
Cosgriff,Jae singled to left center (2-1 BKB). 8 0
Cosgriff,Jae stole second base. 8 0
Hooper,Lucy grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-2 FSF); Cosgriff,Jae out at 3B on the play, 1b to ss, in
a double play. 8 0
Snippes,Jessa struck out (0-3 FKFS). 8 0


